L

)

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASM

REVISIONS

B1 |ECR-12-013452 30JUL2012 Xz SX

IEY1 4.5M-2009

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151018-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528582
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528582

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN v 7L

L ]

[ ] T nnectivit
CHE gy — ,E E Connectivity
ssssssssssssss
zzzzzzzzzzzz IFIED: APYDg |

FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
HDI APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

TTTTTTTTTTTTT
AAAAAA

+ APPLICATION SPEC
+ SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
+
ssssssssssss A3 lc-1528582
OF REY

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




'qu per ASVIE Y14.5M-2009

Dimensioning and toleranci

[Ss]

8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED RELEASED FOR FUBLICATIOR Z0 Loc DIST REVISIONS
((C) COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED — TEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 — — — —
AT FRONT HOLES 158637-3
i REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 458637-3 z Tovorzors [LOL |
A ; - Al [0MAR2006 | MC MC
B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER . Ve v
B BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS o e e B e B - - 73
B BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S I A N A M M - - re
, _ 3 3 o ACKAG 7
B LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL \ \ | | | 1338705-3  |DOCUMENTAT ION PACKAGE ”/q
A SPARE PARTS KIT — T - - oo
—==-0.764+0.5 )
S0 5 63
S . 030£.020] - 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
s P RN 210017-2 [SCREW, DRIVE 66
- S e - e ( (8 34 R EEREEE - - 65
CRIMP DATA YCO TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPEC (37, - /K)REF ., - - 1
CRIMP SI7E TYPE RANGE N ’ - - - - - - - - - 672
WIR 2.29 1.090 N \ 5016 AWG or 0.50-1. 25mm? TERM\NALSJ\PP@RT -l 22221202 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6
ol 279 Lo : 0 50 Lot 1o LOCATION BEEEEEEEEE 18024-7  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
i = ak : : RN 5-18022-2 |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCT IONS -l 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
3.80-4.80 [.150-.189 IN] S—F 408-8322 & 408-8490 I B R B B ]
TERMINAL I14-5148 - FEED RN 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
APPL SPEC - R [3.00 [.512 IN] R E E 55
-l 444141414 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
9 = ~ - = = z e 5 — ~ Vv N
TERMINALS APPLIED e 2| 2222 2] 1180252 [SCh, SKT HD CAP M4 X [2.0 53
s RN EEE 18030- | NUT, HEX, REG M3 52
SEIET - - - R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
— RN 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
1715286 - - - - \ \ \ [ 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- - - - -l -l - - 1338675-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 43
, , B B -l -l 1338676-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
B N , , RN 1320999-3 |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
WIRE L [CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTING - } } } } } pm j;
size @ =0k ¥ SN NN i 1
16 ANG or | 26mm® | .46 £0.05 [057 &£.002 IN] B 7 S s - - 4
I, 00mm? 1.30 £0.05 [.051 £.002 IN] C 7 R EEEEN 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4
18 AWG or 0.85mmd | .30 £0.05 [.051 &£ 002 IN] c 7 T - - - - - - g - 4)
S — - 690125- SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
0. 75mm .18 £0.05 [.046 4.002 IN] D 7 - ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 169367 ] SHIW EE
20 AWG or 0.50mm’ |18 £0.05 [.046 £.002 IN] D 7 - \ \ \ [ 879103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
- 1320934-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- -2l 2222 [-18024-0 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- R EEEEN 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
- -l [-18023-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
i R EEEEN 1320908-8 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 1633073-1 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- R 455888~ | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
-le2le2l2l2]2]2 [-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
@ R 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
-l 240792- 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
JIN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | | | | | 1320928~ 1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-l 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY N ‘ - ‘ ‘ - 690472-2 STRIPPER 22
-l [-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 2
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - 40404140404 18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - | - - | - 6304721 STRIPPER |9
N T I | - | - | 1338684-1 |HOLDER, SHEAR, NO-CUT 7
- - e - - E
B N N N - - 4
N - - - 3
- 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
. RN 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR \
* W 4@ -l - 1320921-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE 1\ RN 462006 | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT g
D\SC TO LARGEST W\\RE S\ZE N 21212 4-1333205-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
bETI NG . USE OF SETI\NGb - | | | 2-240641-8 |SPACER 7
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP [ R R B N , , 5
gg\\q:ftg %Tlémpurgamgﬂ - \ \ 8547172-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
AMAL - - A -] 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VIEW B ROTATED | QOO R e e e - - g4l /N[ 21212 6-456134-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM
(V U / [GIN - - - - - - - - - Y _ ‘ ‘ ‘ 455888 - <PAC 5
3 55888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE S I I U I I - - 62 M1 2]2]2 5-456406-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM \
A S e - - §$ -77|-76]-72]-71] -6 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION I
(47) R R B R N N 79 TR, TR 6 T eyse 10012008 tyco Tyco Electronics
- - - - - - - - - 78 CHE Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS TNDL[E‘ANEZESS U:V\‘LFEZS v ‘ ‘OCTZ ‘05 m
(49) — [ T T T[T [ T [ 1] 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION i m CIN) S T FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
A R R A A S - - 76 . vRe E HD| APPLICATOR
P -
_ - _ _ _ _ _ B B 75 ‘\SD [\\‘ %E‘t% % APPLICATION SPEC B _
S R I B o B B ST TR T i N U T o e T o TS
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT 00 o= 528582 -
-770-76[-72|-71| -6 | -2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION IEm Al ooi7s (C=1 28562
! 4 A Cob \ NO CUSTOMER DRAWING IhLGH 3 W‘;H}H | oF | ‘MVE‘

| DRAWING NUMBER - 1528582 SHEET 20F 2 REV. Bi




